235
Round Tapered Steel
Catalog
Number
Pole
Height Shaft Size Wall
Thickness
Bolt
Circle
(B.C. )
B.C. Range Base
Plate
Base Plate
Shape Anchor Bolts Anchor Bolt
Projection
Pole
Weight
Wind Load Rating1
85
MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
110
MPH
Group 1
RTS-H-20-65-A 20' 6.5" x 3.7” .119" 10"   9.5 - 13.0" 12.5" Square (4)  1 x 36 x 4" 4.25" 187 23.1 21.5 17.4 14.4
RTS-H-25-70-A 25' 7.0" x 3.5” .119" 10" 10.0 - 13.0" 12.5" Square (4)  1 x 36 x 4" 4.25" 226 21.2 17.9 14.5 11.8
RTS-H-30-80-A 30' 8.0" x 3.8” .119" 11" 11.0 - 13.5" 12.5" Square (4)  1 x 36 x 4" 4.25" 290 19.5 15.2 12.1 9.8
RTS-H-35-85-A 35' 8.5" x 3.6” .119" 13" 11.5 - 13.5" 12.5" Square (4)  1 x 36 x 4" 4.25" 340 14.9 12.7 10.0 8.7
RTS-H-39-90-A 39' 9.0" x 3.5” .119" 13" 12.5 - 13.5" 12.5" Square (4)  1 x 36 x 4" 4.25" 382 13.4 10.6 8.3 6.5
Group 2
RTS-H-10-50-A 10' 4.4" x 3.0” .119" 8" 8" 8.5" Triangular (3)  3/4 x 17 x 3" 3.5" 60 22.0 21.5 17.4 14.4
RTS-H-12-50-A 12' 4.7" x 3.0” .119" 8" 8" 8.5" Triangular (3)  3/4 x 17 x 3" 3.5" 70 18.8 17.9 14.5 11.8
RTS-H-14-50-A 14' 5.0" x 3.0” .119" 8" 8" 8.5" Triangular (3)  3/4 x 17 x 3" 3.5" 80 17.7 15.2 12.1 9.8
RTS-H-16-50-A 16' 5.2" x 3.0” .119" 8" 8" 8.5" Triangular (3)  3/4 x 17 x 3" 3.5" 95 16.5 12.7 10 8
RTS-H-18-50-A 18' 5.5" x 3.0” .119" 8" 8" 8.5" Triangular (3)  3/4 x 17 x 3" 3.5" 110 14.0 10.6 8.3 6.5
RTS-H-20-60-A 20' 5.8" x 3.0” .119" 8" 8" 8.5" Triangular (3)  3/4 x 17 x 3" 3.5" 125 12.1 8.9 6.8 5.3
Group 3
RTS-H-25-70-B 25' 7.0" x 3.5” .179" 10.0"   9.5 - 10.5" 10.88" Square (4)  1.0  x   36 x 4" 4.25" 280 25.0 22.6 18.1 14.7
RTS-H-30-80-B 30' 8.0" x 3.8” .179" 11.0" 10.5 - 11.5" 11.5" Square (4)  1.25 x 42 x 6" 5.0" 380 25.0 25.0 25.0 21.6
RTS-H-35-95-A 35' 9.5" x 4.6” .119" 13.0" 12.5 - 13.5" 13.0" Square (4)  1.0  x   36 x 4" 4.25" 370 20.0 17.7 14.1 11.5
RTS-H-40-90-A 40' 9.0" x 3.6” .119" 12.5" 12.0 - 13.0" 12.38" Square (4)  1.0  x   36 x 4" 4.25" 355 15.5 13.6 10.6 8.3
RTS-H-40-90-B 40' 9.0" x 3.6” .179" 12.5" 12.0 - 13.0" 12.38" Square (4)  1.25 x 42 x 6" 5.0" 515 25.0 25.0 20.2 16.5
RTS-H-45-10-A 45' 10.0" x 3.7” .119" 13.5" 13.0 - 14.0" 14.0" Square (4)  1.0  x   36 x 4" 4.25" 450 12.4 10.8 8.1 6.1
RTS-H-50-10-A 50' 10.0" x 3.0” .119" 13.5" 13.0 - 14.0" 14.0" Square (4)  1.0  x   36 x 4" 4.25" 475 9.5 8.2 5.8 4.2
RTS-H-50-10-B 50' 10.0" x 3.0” .179" 13.5" 13.0 - 14.0" 14.0" Square (4)  1.25 x 42 x 6" 5.0" 680 19.2 17.4 13.6 10.7
   1 Allowable EPA, to determine max pole loading weight, multiply allowable EPA by 30 lbs. Example: RTS-25-70-A pole in 100 MPH zone = 435 lbs (14.5x30)
Allowable EPA values based on AASHTO LTS4 methodology, using 3-second gusts wind speeds; ASCE 7-05
   Note: Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts; Hubbell Lighting will deny any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use
factory supplied template and anchor bolts